大一英文 多元評量活動說明
溝通訓練II - Level A、Level B多元評量 含以下2部份
I 學期中參加以下活動並取得2點自學點數50%
	活動項目
	自學點數計算方式
	備註

	外籍老師時間
	1小時1點
	線上預約

	TOEIC加強課程
	1小時0.2點
	線上預約

	英文學習講座
	1場1點
	線上預約

	活動競賽觀賽
	1場1點
	線上預約

	小書閱讀
	1本1點
	閱讀完1本小書，並進行讀後測驗達70分，即算1點

	活動競賽複賽
	1場2點
	小書導讀比賽、大一、大二多元評量複賽

	於本學期參加並通過CEF B1(含)以上之校外標準化測驗
	2點
	本學期第14週前將校外標準化成績單送至所屬校區語言中心登記(請於成績單上註記英文班級、姓名、學號、聯絡電話)


備註：請依照上述規定參加活動，可自行搭配組合(如1次外籍老師時間+1場英文學習講座)。各項活動實施日期及報名方式將陸續於開學後，公告於中心網頁，請隨時注意語言中心網頁訊息，除小書閱讀不需預約報名，其他活動皆需事前報名，報名時請查看活動內容，參加活動時需出示學生證。
各項活動於參加後一週內，中心將會將其參與活動登錄至學生E化校園行政系統，如出席狀況登錄有任何問題，請於活動後兩週內向中心提出複查，逾期視同放棄申覆資格。
II  在課堂上針對以下主題做分組報告 (50%)
Improving the World/Yourself English Contest 
For this group project, develop and put to work a plan to improve something about yourselves or the condition of the world. Introduce something new into your lives for at least one week and document the experience. 
For more ideas: 

Level A classes (Mosaic 1)  -  use Chapter1 for general ideas on how to improve conditions in cities and these ideas may be expanded to improve overall environmental conditions. Chapter 3 includes beauty and gender issues that may be used for this project.
Level B classes (Interactions 2) - use Chapter 5 :‘The Science of Happiness’ and ‘Happiness and Home’) for some ideas. 
Do some research on the habit or behavior you are exploring to help you come up with your plan. Make a 5-6-minute presentation explaining how everything went. Tell about interesting things that happened, for example, any challenges you faced and rewards you gained. Recording your experience might include any combination of:
· Diary/journal entries

· Interviews with group members and other classmates.

· Visuals like video and photographs

1. All presentations should include:

· References and citations in some slides from reading sources that group members used to design their project plans

· A presentation opening with narrator(s) briefly explaining to the audience some basic information about your project

· Comparison and contrast of some differences in your lives before and during your project

· Equal participation from group members

2. Make every effort to proofread and edit English included in documents shown in the presentation. Pay    special attention to grammar, particularly verb tenses.
3. You will be evaluated based on the following evaluation form. Look it over so you know exactly how you will be evaluated and scored.
附表1

	‘Improving the World/Yourself’ English Contest Scoring Rubric



	Group Members:



	DELIVERY
	RATING
	COMMENTS

	Narration 
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	________________________________________         ______

	Speech and vocal quality (volume, pace & intonation) *
	3
	6
	9
	12
	15
	________________________________          ______________

	Eye contact, posture, gestures & enthusiasm
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	______________________________          ________________

	Adherence to time limit 


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	_________________________________          _____________

	CONTENT
	RATING
	COMMENTS

	Planning, execution & reporting of results*
	5
	10
	12
	15
	20
	_______________________________          _______________

	Overall comprehensibility*
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	____________________________________          __________

	Visuals
	2
	4
	6
	16
	10
	______________     _________

	Creativity
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	__________     _____________

	References and English proofreading/editing
	3
	6
	9
	12
	15
	_____              ___      ___             ____________

	TOTAL SCORE……………………………………………………_______/100
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:

	______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________                            __________

	_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________                            _________________

	Items with an asterisk (*) are important to final score and are worth more points.


重要事項：
本活動以組為單位，初/複賽評分標準(如附表1)，請於本學期第11週的星期四 (5/1) 前將複賽推薦名單(如附表2)紙本繳回語言中心，供中心確認參賽者資料。
推薦名單電子檔請寄至語言中心信箱：lgc@mail.ncyu.edu.tw
寄件標題請註明：大一英文   院   班團體簡報比賽推薦名單
                     團體簡報複賽(大一多元評量複賽)推薦名單                   附表2
學院：                  英文班別：                    英文教師：                 題目：                          
	名稱
	系所
	學號
	姓名(中文)
	姓名(英譯)
	性別
	聯絡電話
	E-Mail

	隊長
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	隊員
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	隊員
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	隊員
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	隊員
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


本比賽之推薦名單，由各班任課教師於103年5月1日前遞交複賽名單至語言中心，請將所有資料填寫完整，逾期將視同放棄。本比賽取前3名：獎金依次為NT$2,500、NT$2,000、NT$1,500，另頒發獎狀乙紙，以茲鼓勵。其次，依各英文級數再取最佳表演組別增列為第四名，獎金500元、獎品乙份及獎狀乙紙，以茲鼓勵。其他代表各班參加複賽未得獎者，皆頒發初賽優勝獎狀乙紙，以茲鼓勵。
簡報電子檔(請使用2003或2007版)者，請於103年5月8日(四)前，傳送至語言中心信箱：lgc@mail.ncyu.edu.tw，信件主題請註明「團體簡報比賽-參賽者英文班級、系所及姓名」，簡報電子檔寄出後不得再修改，逾期未寄達者及更改電子檔者，將視同放棄參賽資格。
複賽比賽日期及地點

日期：103年5月14日 (星期三)

時間：下午13:00開始，請於12:30攜帶學生證，至現場完成報到(如因參賽人數過多，中心有權提早複賽時間或是分級於不同場地進行比賽，如時間或地點更改，將於比賽3天公告於中心網頁，請參賽同學自行查看，另外請於比賽前半小時至複賽地點報到完畢)

地點：蘭潭綜合教學大樓B1 A32-002階梯教室或A32-004階梯教室
詳細比賽實施要點，請至中心網頁查看：http://www.ncyu.edu.tw/lgc/itemize_list.aspx?site_content_sn=19602
配合個資法實施及學生比賽觀摹所需，本活動將全程錄影，本組同意此活動影片供語言中心放置於中心網頁或教學使用，繳交報名表視同意此規定。
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